

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION SRINAGAR KASHMIR

----0----

Sub: - <u>Attachment of Mr. Mohammad Iqbal Lone, Storekeeper Kulbugh,</u>
<u>Budgam</u>

Ref: - 1. Order No.73-DCA&PDK of 2016 dated 11-03-2016

2. Assistant Director Budgam's letter No.CA&PD/AD-Bud/2016/807 dated 16-03-2016

Order No.: - 1/4 - DCA&PDK of 2016

Dated: - 5/ -03-2016

Mr. Mohammad Iqbal Lone, SK-Clerk R.No.5285 attached with the office of Assistant Director – CA&PD Department, Baramulla vide order referred to above issued under endorsement No.DCAPDK/Adm/B-X-52/Bud dated 11-03-2016 is detached from the said office and attached with the office of Assistant Director – CA&PD Department, Budgam till further orders.

(Mohammad Qasim Wani), KAS Joint Director Administration, Consumer Affairs & PD Deptt., Srinagar Kashmir.

No.: - DCAPDK/Adm/ More Jaffect

Dated: -\ 31 -03-2016

- 1. Chief Accounts Officer CA&PD Department, Kashmir for information and necessary action.
- 2. Assistant Director CA&PD Department, Budgam Kashmir for information with the directions that Mr. Lone be not posted as SK Kulbugh Sale Centre.
- 3. Assistant Director CA&PD Department, Baramulla Kashmir for information with the directions to expedite the enquiry report at the earliest as ordered vide order referred to above.